January 12, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third-floor Conference Room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present: Teri Rogers, Mahaska County Auditor and Holly Hanselman, Deputy Auditor.

The board met with Margaret Spiegel, Historical Society; Andrew Ritland, Attorney; Kim Newendorp, Community Services; Marion Gaughan, Oskaloosa Library, Sarah Champoux, Crisis Intervention Center; Troy Bemis, Courthouse, Annex, Mahaska Building; Darin Hite, IT and Andrew McGuire, Secondary Roads to discuss budget requests for fiscal year 2023-2024.

No decisions were made.

Attest:_____ Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor

Mark Groenendyk, Chairman Mahaska County Board of Supervisors